SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 SENATE BILL 90

April 28, 1999 - Offered by Committee on Human Services and Aging.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

"2. A health care".

1

11

12

| 2 | $oldsymbol{1}$. Page 3, line 10: on lines 10 and 11, delete "for which a physician serves as |
|----|---|
| 3 | medical director and". |
| 4 | 2. Page 3, line 18: delete "and" and substitute a comma. |
| 5 | 3. Page 3, line 18: after "defibrillator" insert "and the owner of the |
| 6 | defibrillator". |
| 7 | 4. Page 4, line 7: delete that line and substitute: |
| 8 | "2. The owner of the semiautomatic defibrillator, as specified in s. 146.50 (8g) |
| 9 | (c).". |
| 10 | 5. Page 4, line 14: delete that line and substitute: |

(END)